APPENDIX F

Survey of Attorneys Outside the OGC: Results

The Variable Numbers in the Following Tables Track the Questionnaire Questions

(Disregard the X prefixes on the variable names, e.g., variable X4 includes the answers for Questionnaire Question 4, Appendix E)

The FREQ Procedure

(4). How long, in years, have you held your current position

| | | | Cumulative | Cumulative |
|-------------------------------|---------------|------------|-----------------|-------------|
| X4 | Frequency | Percent | Frequency | Percent |
| fffffffffffffff "3/5/2004" | fffffffffffff | ffffffffff | fffffffffffffff | fffffffffff |
| | 9 | 45.00 | 9 | 45.00 |
| "6/10/2004" 0-2 | 2 | 10.00 | 11 | 55.00 |
| 0-2 | 5 | 25.00 | 16 | 80.00 |
| more than 10 | 4 | 20.00 | 20 | 100.00 |

Frequency Missing = 1

(5.a). Was a law degree required for your current position when you were hired

| | | | Cumulative | Cumulative |
|-----------|------------|--------------|---|-------------|
| X5A Fr | equency | Percent | Frequency | Percent |
| fffffffff | ffffffffff | ffffffffffff | Frequency ffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffff | fffffffffff |
| No | 12 | 57.14 | 12 | 57.14 |
| Yes | 9 | 42.86 | 21 | 100.00 |

(5.a). Would a law degree be required today

| | | | Cumulative | Cumulative |
|--------|---------------|-------------|---|-------------|
| X5B | Frequency | Percent | Frequency | Percent |
| ffffff | fffffffffffff | fffffffffff | ווווווווווווווווווווווווווווווווווווווו | fffffffffff |
| No | 10 | 47.62 | 10 | 47.62 |
| Yes | 11 | 52.38 | 21 | 100.00 |

(6.a) Admitted to practice law in Iowa

| | | | Cumulative | Cumulative |
|--------|----------------|--------------|----------------|-------------|
| X6A | Frequency | Percent | Frequency | Percent |
| ffffff | ffffffffffffff | ffffffffffff | ffffffffffffff | fffffffffff |
| No | 3 | 14.29 | 3 | 14.29 |
| Yes | 18 | 85.71 | 21 | 100.00 |

(6.b) Admitted to practice law in another U.S. jurisdiction

| | | | Cumulative | Cumulative |
|----------|------------|--------------|---|-------------|
| X6B F | requency | Percent | Frequency | Percent |
| ffffffff | ffffffffff | ffffffffffff | ııııııııııııııııııııııııııııııııııııııı | fffffffffff |
| No | 13 | 68.42 | 13 | 68.42 |
| Yes | 6 | 31.58 | 19 | 100.00 |

Frequency Missing = 2

1

The FREQ Procedure

(7.a) Extent job duties include activities

| | | | Cumulative | Cumulative |
|-------------------------|--------------|-------------|----------------|-------------|
| X7A | Frequency | Percent | Frequency | Percent |
| fffffffffffffffffffffff | ffffffffffff | fffffffffff | ffffffffffffff | fffffffffff |
| Frequently | 6 | 28.57 | 6 | 28.57 |
| Infrequently | 2 | 9.52 | 8 | 38.10 |
| Never | 5 | 23.81 | 13 | 61.90 |
| Very frequently | 8 | 38.10 | 21 | 100.00 |

(7.b) Extent job duties include activities

| | | | Cumulative | Cumulative |
|--|---------------|---------------|----------------------------------|-------------|
| X7B | Frequency | Percent | Frequency | Percent |
| <pre>fllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllll</pre> | fffffffffffff | fffffffffffff | ſſſſſĬſſſſſſſſſſſſſſſſſſſſſſſſſſ | fffffffffff |
| Frequently | / | 33.33 | / | 33.33 |
| Infrequently | 1 | 4.76 | 8 | 38.10 |
| Never | 1 | 4.76 | 9 | 42.86 |
| Sometimes | 4 | 19.05 | 13 | 61.90 |
| Very frequently | 8 | 38.10 | 21 | 100.00 |

(7.c) Extent job duties include activities

| | | | Cumulative | Cumulative |
|---|---------------|-------------|-----------------|------------|
| X7C | Frequency | Percent | Frequency | Percent |
| <pre>ffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffff</pre> | fffffffffffff | fffffffffff | fffffffffffffff | ffffffffff |
| Frequently | 3 | 14.29 | 3 | 14.29 |
| Infrequently | 3 | 14.29 | 6 | 28.57 |
| Never | 3 | 14.29 | 9 | 42.86 |
| Sometimes | 6 | 28.57 | 15 | 71.43 |
| Very frequently | 6 | 28.57 | 21 | 100.00 |

(7.d) Extent job duties include activities

| | | | Cumulative | Cumulative |
|-----------------------|---------------|-------------|--------------|-------------|
| X7D | Frequency | Percent | Frequency | Percent |
| fffffffffffffffffffff | fffffffffffff | fffffffffff | ffffffffffff | fffffffffff |
| Frequently | 4 | 19.05 | 4 | 19.05 |
| Infrequently | 1 | 4.76 | 5 | 23.81 |
| Never | 2 | 9.52 | 7 | 33.33 |
| Sometimes | 6 | 28.57 | 13 | 61.90 |
| Very frequently | 8 | 38.10 | 21 | 100.00 |

(7.e) Extent job duties include activities

| | | | Cumulative | Cumulative |
|---------------------|----------------|-------------|----------------------------------|------------|
| X7E | Frequency | Percent | Frequency | Percent |
| fffffffffffffffffff | ffffffffffffff | ſſſĬŢĬŢŢŢſŢ | ſſſſſſſſſſſſſſſſſſſſſſſſſſſſſſſſ | ffffffffff |
| Frequently | 3 | 14.29 | 3 | 14.29 |
| Infrequently | 4 | 19.05 | 7 | 33.33 |
| Never | 3 | 14.29 | 10 | 47.62 |
| Sometimes | 7 | 33.33 | 17 | 80.95 |
| Very frequently | 4 | 19.05 | 21 | 100.00 |

Job -Description -Date -- 0006 - Survey of U of Iowa Attorneys outside of OGC - FD's - September 29, 2004

The FREQ Procedure

(7.f) Extent job duties include activities

| N(390-905-00) | | | Cumulative | Cumulative |
|----------------------|----------------|-------------|---------------|--------------|
| X7F | Frequency | Percent | Frequency | Percent |
| illillililillillilli | ffffffffffffff | fffffffffff | fffffffffffff | ffffffffffff |
| Frequently | 6 | 28.57 | 6 | 28.57 |
| Never | 1 | 4.76 | 7 | 33.33 |
| Sometimes | 6 | 28.57 | 13 | 61.90 |
| Very frequently | 8 | 38.10 | 21 | 100.00 |

(7.g) Extent job duties include activities

| | | | Cumulative | Cumulative |
|-----------------|-------------|--------------|--------------|-------------|
| X7G | Frequency | Percent | Frequency | Percent |
| | fffffffffff | ffffffffffff | ffffffffffff | fffffffffff |
| Frequently | 4 | 19.05 | 4 | 19.05 |
| Infrequently | 8 | 38.10 | 12 | 57.14 |
| Never | 4 | 19.05 | 16 | 76.19 |
| Sometimes | 4 | 19.05 | 20 | 95.24 |
| Very frequently | 1 | 4.76 | 21 | 100.00 |

(7.h) Extent job duties include activities

| | | | Cumulative | Cumulative |
|--------------------|-----------------|-------------|-----------------|-------------|
| X7H | Frequency | Percent | Frequency | Percent |
| ffffffffffffffffff | fffffffffffffff | fffffffffff | fffffffffffffff | fffffffffff |
| Frequently | 1 | 4.76 | 1 | 4.76 |
| Infrequently | 2 | 9.52 | 3 | 14.29 |
| Never | 12 | 57.14 | 15 | 71.43 |
| Sometimes | 4 | 19.05 | 19 | 90.48 |
| Very frequently | 2 | 9.52 | 21 | 100.00 |

(7.i) Extent job duties include activities

| x7I ffffffffffffffffffff | Frequency | Percent fffffffffff | Cumulative Frequency fffffffffffff | Cumulative Percent |
|-----------------------------|-----------|------------------------|--|-----------------------|
| Frequently | 1 | 4.76 | 1 | 4.76 |
| Infrequently | 3 | 14.29 | 4 | 19.05 |
| Never | 5 | 23.81 | 9 | 42.86 |
| Sometimes | 7 | 33.33 | 16 | 76.19 |
| Very frequently | 5 | 23.81 | 21 | 100.00 |

The FREQ Procedure

(7.j) Extent job duties include activities

| | | | Cumulative | Cumulative |
|----------------------|--------------|------------|----------------|--------------|
| X73 | Frequency | Percent | Frequency | Percent |
| ffffffffffffffffffff | ffffffffffff | ffffffffff | ffffffffffffff | ffffffffffff |
| Frequently | 5 | 25.00 | 5 | 25.00 |
| Never | 3 | 15.00 | 8 | 40.00 |
| Sometimes | 6 | 30.00 | 14 | 70.00 |
| Very frequently | 6 | 30.00 | 20 | 100.00 |

Frequency Missing = 1

(8). Proportion of time devoted to legal work

| | | | Cumulative | Cumulative |
|--|----------------|-------------|----------------|-------------|
| prop | Frequency | Percent | Frequency | Percent |
| ffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffff | ffffffffffffff | fffffffffff | rfffffffffffff | fffffffffff |
| 1. None | 2 | 10.53 | 2 | 10.53 |
| 2. 1-10% | 5 | 26.32 | 7 | 36.84 |
| 3. 11-25% | 3 | 15.79 | 10 | 52.63 |
| 4. 26-50% | 3 | 15.79 | 13 | 68.42 |
| 5. More than 50% | 6 | 31.58 | 19 | 100.00 |
| or hore chair per | | | | |

Frequency Missing = 2

(9.) Is Appointment less than full time

| | | | Cumulative | Cumulative |
|-------|--|--------------|------------------|--------------|
| X9 | Frequency | Percent | Frequency | Percent |
| fffff | ###################################### | ffffffffffff | rfffffffffffffff | ffffffffffff |
| , | 18 | 90.00 | 18 | 90.00 |
| Yes | 2 | 10.00 | 20 | 100.00 |

Frequency Missing = 1

(14.a) Contacts with the OCG

| | | | Cumulative | Cumulative |
|--|--------------|--|-----------------|------------|
| X14A | Frequency | Percent | Frequency | Percent |
| ffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffff | tttttttttttt | IJijijĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸ | :tttttttttttttt | lllililili |
| Frequently | 3 | 15.00 | 3 | 15.00 |
| Infrequently | 2 | 10.00 | 5 | 25.00 |
| Never | 2 | 10.00 | 7 | 35.00 |
| Sometimes | 9 | 45.00 | 16 | 80.00 |
| Very frequently | 4 | 20.00 | 20 | 100.00 |

Frequency Missing = 1

The FREQ Procedure

(14.b) Contacts with the OCG

| | | | Cumulative | Cumulative |
|--|-----------------------|------------|-----------------|-------------|
| X14B | Frequency | Percent | Frequency | Percent |
| ffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffff | ſſſſſſſſſſſſſſſſſſſſſ | ffffffffff | fffffffffffffff | fffffffffff |
| Frequently | 2 | 10.00 | 2 | 10.00 |
| Infrequently | 7 | 35.00 | 9 | 45.00 |
| Never | 1 | 5.00 | 10 | 50.00 |
| Sometimes | 6 | 30.00 | 16 | 80.00 |
| Very frequently | 4 | 20.00 | 20 | 100.00 |

Frequency Missing = 1

(14.c) Contacts with the OCG

| | | | Cumulative | Cumulative |
|---------------------|----------------|-------------|------------------|-------------|
| X14C | Frequency | Percent | Frequency | Percent |
| illillillillillilli | ffffffffffffff | fffffffffff | ffffffffffffffff | fffffffffff |
| Frequently | 1 | 5.00 | 1 | 5.00 |
| Infrequently | 8 | 40.00 | 9 | 45.00 |
| Never | 3 | 15.00 | 12 | 60.00 |
| Sometimes | 5 | 25.00 | 17 | 85.00 |
| Very frequently | 3 | 15.00 | 20 | 100.00 |

Frequency Missing = 1

(15.a) Professional relationship with the OGC

| | | | Cumulative | Cumulative |
|--|---------------|---------------|-----------------|------------|
| X15A | Frequency | Percent | Frequency | Percent |
| fffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffff | fffffffffffff | ffffffffffff. | ffffffffffffff. | ffffffffff |
| Agree | 2 | 10.53 | 2 | 10.53 |
| Neutral (i.e., neither agree nor disagree) | 2 | 10.53 | 4 | 21.05 |
| Strongly agree | 9 | 47.37 | 13 | 68.42 |
| Strongly disagree | 6 | 31.58 | 19 | 100.00 |

Frequency Missing = 2

(15.b) Professional relationship with the OGC

| | | | Cumulative | Cumulative |
|--|---------------|--------------|-----------------|-------------|
| X15B | Frequency | Percent | Frequency | Percent |
| fffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffff | fffffffffffff | fffffffffff. | ffffffffffffff. | fffffffffff |
| Agree | 8 | 42.11 | 8 | 42.11 |
| Neutral (i.e., neither agree nor disagree) | 4 | 21.05 | 12 | 63.16 |
| Strongly agree | 6 | 31.58 | 18 | 94.74 |
| Strongly disagree | 1 | 5.26 | 19 | 100.00 |

Frequency Missing = 2

The FREQ Procedure

(15.c) Professional relationship with the OGC

| ud ma | | | Cumulative | Cumulative |
|--|----------------|--------------|------------------|-------------|
| X15C | Frequency | Percent | Frequency | Percent |
| ffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffff | ffffffffffffff | ttttttttttt. | fffffffffffffff. | fffffffffff |
| | <u> </u> | 5.20 | Į. | 5.26 |
| Disagree | / | 36.84 | 8 | 42.11 |
| Neutral (i.e., neither agree nor disagree) | 6 | 31.58 | 14 | 73.68 |
| Strongly agree | 3 | 15.79 | 17 | 89.47 |
| Strongly disagree | 2 | 10.53 | 19 | 100.00 |

Frequency Missing = 2

(15.d) Professional relationship with the OGC

| and the | | | Cumulative | Cumulative |
|--|--------------|------------|-----------------|--------------|
| X15D | Frequency | Percent | Frequency | Percent |
| ififififififififififififififififififif | ffffffffffff | ffffffffff | fffffffffffffff | ffffffffffff |
| Agree | 6 | 31.58 | 6 | 31.58 |
| Neutral (i.e., neither agree nor disagree) | 4 | 21.05 | 10 | 52.63 |
| Strongly agree | 8 | 42.11 | 18 | 94.74 |
| Strongly disagree | 1 | 5.26 | 19 | 100.00 |

Frequency Missing = 2

(15.e) Professional relationship with the OGC

| and Fee | | | Cumulative | Cumulative |
|--|-----------------|---------------|----------------|-------------|
| X15E | Frequency | Percent | Frequency | Percent |
| iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii | ffffffffffffff. | ffffffffffff. | ffffffffffffff | fffffffffff |
| Agree | 5 | 26.32 | 5 | 26.32 |
| Neutral (i.e., neither agree nor disagree) | 1 | 5.26 | 6 | 31.58 |
| Strongly agree | 12 | 63.16 | 18 | 94.74 |
| Strongly disagree | 1 | 5.26 | 19 | 100.00 |

Frequency Missing = 2

(17.) Meet with committee

| | | | Cumulative | Cumulative |
|--------|--|--------------|----------------|-------------|
| X17 | Frequency | Percent | Frequency | Percent |
| ffffff | អេរម្មីវិធីវិធីវិធីវិធីវិធីវិធីវិធីវិធីវិធីវិធ | ffffffffffff | ffffffffffffff | fffffffffff |
| No | 11 | 61.11 | 11 | 61.11 |
| Yes | 7 | 38.89 | 18 | 100.00 |

Frequency Missing = 3